38 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/02
Guided drives DFM-B
Peripherals overview
DFM-B-12-P-AJDFM-B-12-P
H- - Note
Proximity switches SM...O-8E cannot
be used with the DFM-B.
Guided drives DFM-B

Size 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 Conditions Code Enter code
Precision adjustment, advanced Precision adjustment in the end positions, advanced -AJ
Precision adjustment, retracted – – Precision adjustment in the end positions, retracted -EJ
Accessories Supplied loose ZUB- ZUB-
Slot cover for sensor slot 1 ... 10 ...S
Proximity switches With cable, 2.5 m 1 ... 10 ...G
Non-contacting
with cable, 2.5 m
1 ... 10 ...I
72 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/02
Guided drives DFM-B, with recirculating ball bearing guide KF
Ordering data
Ordering data – Plain-bearing guide GF
Part no. Type Part no. Type Part no. Type
Stroke [mm] Diameter 16 mm Diameter 20 mm Diameter 25 mm
10 8165512 DFM-16-10-B-PPV-A-GF – –
20 8162429 DFM-16-20-B-PPV-A-GF 8161411 DFM-20-20-B-PPV-A-GF 8161420 DFM-25-20-B-PPV-A-GF
25 8162430 DFM-16-25-B-PPV-A-GF 8161412 DFM-20-25-B-PPV-A-GF 8161421 DFM-25-25-B-PPV-A-GF
30 8162431 DFM-16-30-B-PPV-A-GF 8161413 DFM-20-30-B-PPV-A-GF 8161423 DFM-25-30-B-PPV-A-GF
40 8162432 DFM-16-40-B-PPV-A-GF 8161414 DFM-20-40-B-PPV-A-GF 8161424 DFM-25-40-B-PPV-A-GF
50 8162433 DFM-16-50-B-PPV-A-GF 8161415 DFM-20-50-B-PPV-A-GF 8161425 DFM-25-50-B-PPV-A-GF
80 8162434 DFM-16-80-B-PPV-A-GF 8161416 DFM-20-80-B-PPV-A-GF 8161426 DFM-25-80-B-PPV-A-GF
100 604968 DFM-16-100-B-PPV-A-GF 8161417 DFM-20-100-B-PPV-A-GF 578876 DFM-25-100-B-PPV-A-GF
125 8162435 DFM-16-125-B-PPV-A-GF 8161418 DFM-20-125-B-PPV-A-GF 8161428 DFM-25-125-B-PPV-A-GF
160 – 609167 DFM-20-160-B-PPV-A-GF 588785 DFM-25-160-B-PPV-A-GF
200 8161419 DFM-20-200-B-PPV-A-GF 8165513 DFM-25-200-B-PPV-A-GF
Stroke [mm] Diameter 32 mm Diameter 40 mm Diameter 50 mm
20 8161431 DFM-32-20-B-PPV-A-GF – –
25 562063 DFM-32-25-B-PPV-A-GF 8161440 DFM-40-25-B-PPV-A-GF 8165515 DFM-50-25-B-PPV-A-GF
30 8161434 DFM-32-30-B-PPV-A-GF – –
40 8161436 DFM-32-40-B-PPV-A-GF
50 595430 DFM-32-50-B-PPV-A-GF 595646 DFM-40-50-B-PPV-A-GF 588730 DFM-50-50-B-PPV-A-GF
80 578877 DFM-32-80-B-PPV-A-GF 8161443 DFM-40-80-B-PPV-A-GF 609206 DFM-50-80-B-PPV-A-GF
100 578878 DFM-32-100-B-PPV-A-GF 8161445 DFM-40-100-B-PPV-A-GF 593601 DFM-50-100-B-PPV-A-GF
125 578879 DFM-32-125-B-PPV-A-GF 8161446 DFM-40-125-B-PPV-A-GF –
160 578880 DFM-32-160-B-PPV-A-GF –
200 604969 DFM-32-200-B-PPV-A-GF
250 578881 DFM-32-250-B-PPV-A-GF
Ordering data – Recirculating ball bearing guide KF
Part no. Type Part no. Type Part no. Type
Stroke [mm] Diameter 16 mm Diameter 20 mm Diameter 25 mm
10 609346 DFM-16-10-B-PPV-A-KF – –
20 609345 DFM-16-20-B-PPV-A-KF 609349 DFM-20-20-B-PPV-A-KF 609351 DFM-25-20-B-PPV-A-KF
25 559460 DFM-16-25-B-PPV-A-KF 559477 DFM-20-25-B-PPV-A-KF 8161422 DFM-25-25-B-PPV-A-KF
30 609347 DFM-16-30-B-PPV-A-KF 609348 DFM-20-30-B-PPV-A-KF 578921 DFM-25-30-B-PPV-A-KF
40 559461 DFM-16-40-B-PPV-A-KF 559478 DFM-20-40-B-PPV-A-KF 609350 DFM-25-40-B-PPV-A-KF
50 559462 DFM-16-50-B-PPV-A-KF 559479 DFM-20-50-B-PPV-A-KF 604962 DFM-25-50-B-PPV-A-KF
80 559463 DFM-16-80-B-PPV-A-KF 559480 DFM-20-80-B-PPV-A-KF 609352 DFM-25-80-B-PPV-A-KF
100 559464 DFM-16-100-B-PPV-A-KF 559481 DFM-20-100-B-PPV-A-KF 8161427 DFM-25-100-B-PPV-A-KF
125 559465 DFM-16-125-B-PPV-A-KF 559482 DFM-20-125-B-PPV-A-KF 8161429 DFM-25-125-B-PPV-A-KF
160 – 559483 DFM-20-160-B-PPV-A-KF 609353 DFM-25-160-B-PPV-A-KF
200 559484 DFM-20-200-B-PPV-A-KF 8161430 DFM-25-200-B-PPV-A-KF
Stroke [mm] Diameter 32 mm Diameter 40 mm Diameter 50 mm
20 8161432 DFM-32-20-B-PPV-A-KF – –
25 8161433 DFM-32-25-B-PPV-A-KF 8161441 DFM-40-25-B-PPV-A-KF 8161448 DFM-50-25-B-PPV-A-KF
30 8161435 DFM-32-30-B-PPV-A-KF – –
40 8161437 DFM-32-40-B-PPV-A-KF
50 609359 DFM-32-50-B-PPV-A-KF 8161442 DFM-40-50-B-PPV-A-KF 609361 DFM-50-50-B-PPV-A-KF
80 609355 DFM-32-80-B-PPV-A-KF 8161444 DFM-40-80-B-PPV-A-KF 8161449 DFM-50-80-B-PPV-A-KF
100 609357 DFM-32-100-B-PPV-A-KF 8165514 DFM-40-100-B-PPV-A-KF 8161450 DFM-50-100-B-PPV-A-KF
125 609358 DFM-32-125-B-PPV-A-KF 8161447 DFM-40-125-B-PPV-A-KF –
160 609356 DFM-32-160-B-PPV-A-KF –
200 8161438 DFM-32-200-B-PPV-A-KF
250 8161439 DFM-32-250-B-PPV-A-KF
Ordering data
732023/02 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Guided drives DFM/DFM-B
Accessories

32 2x ZBH-9, 2x ZBH-12 2x ZBH-9 32 2x ZBH-9, 2x ZBH-12 2x ZBH-9
40 2x ZBH-9, 2x ZBH-12 2x ZBH-9 40 2x ZBH-9, 2x ZBH-12 2x ZBH-9
50 2x ZBH-12 2x ZBH-12 50 2x ZBH-12 2x ZBH-12
63 2x ZBH-12 2x ZBH-12 63 2x ZBH-12 2x ZBH-12
80 2x ZBH-12 2x ZBH-12 – – –
100 2x ZBH-15 2x ZBH-15 – – –
Proximity switches for piston diameter 6, 10 with DFM
Ordering data – Proximity switches for C-slot, magneto-resistive Data sheets a Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection,
outlet direction of connection
Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Insertable in the slot lengthwise PNP Cable, 3-wire, lateral 2.5 547862 SMT-10G-PS-24V-E-2.5Q-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, lateral 0.3 547863 SMT-10G-PS-24V-E-0.3Q-M8D
NPN Cable, 3-wire, lateral 2.5 8065030 SMT-10G-NS-24V-E-2.5Q-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, lateral 0.3 8065029 SMT-10G-NS-24V-E-0.3Q-M8D
Accessories
Centring sleeve ZBH
Proximity switches
74 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/02
Guided drives DFM/DFM-B
Accessories
Proximity switches for piston diameter 12 with DFM-B
Ordering data – Proximity switches for C-slot, magneto-resistive Data sheets a Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection,
outlet direction of connection
Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Inserted in slot from above PNP Cable, 3-wire, in-line 2.5 	q 551373 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-2.5-L-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, in-line 0.3 	q 551375 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-0.3-L-M8D
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, lateral 0.3 551376 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-0.3-Q-M8D
Ordering data – Proximity switches for C-slot, magnetic reed Data sheets a Internet: sme
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection,
outlet direction of connection
Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Inserted in slot from above Contacting Plug M8x1, 3-pin, in-line 0.3 	q 551367 SME-10M-DS-24V-E-0.3-L-M8D
Cable, 3-wire, in-line 2.5 	q 551365 SME-10M-DS-24V-E-2.5-L-OE
Cable, 2-wire, in-line 2.5 	q 551369 SME-10M-ZS-24V-E-2.5-L-OE
Insertable in the slot lengthwise Contacting Plug M8x1, 3-pin, in-line 0.3 173212 SME-10-SL-LED-24
Cable, 3-wire, in-line 2.5 173210 SME-10-KL-LED-24
Proximity switches for piston diameter 12 ... 100
Ordering data – Proximity switches for T-slot, magneto-resistive Data sheets a Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Insertable in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-wire 2.5 	q 574335 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 	q 574334 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
Plug M12x1, 3-pin 0.3 	q 574337 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M12
NPN Cable, 3-wire 2.5 	q 574338 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 	q 574339 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
N/C contact
Insertable in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-wire 7.5 	q 574340 SMT-8M-A-PO-24V-E-7.5-OE
Ordering data – Proximity switches for T-slot, magnetic reed Data sheets a Internet: sme
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type